## L08000052532

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Consideration to Ellis Off
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:

Office Use Only



600130254106

05/27/08--01024--010 \*\*125.00

DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS

OR MAY 27 PM 2: 14

J. BRYAN

MAY 2 8 2008

**EXAMINER** 

## Mowrey & Mitchell, P.A.

Attorneys at Law

Ronald A. Mowrey \* Stephen E. Mitchell \*

Rick A. Savage Justin B. Green

\* Also admitted in District of Columbia
\* Certified Civil Mediator

515 North Adams Street Tallahassee, Florida 32301-1111 Telephone: (850) 222-9482

Facsimile: (850) 561-6867 E-mail: firm@mowreylaw.com

May 23, 2008

Crawfordville Office 12 Arran Road Courthouse Square Crawfordville, FL 32327 Tel: (850) 926-7666 Fax: (850) 926-9447

Department of State Division of Corporations Corporate Filings P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Re: Hammond Design Group, LLC

Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed please find an original Articles of Organization of Limited Liability Company for the above-referenced company, as well as the required filing fee. Please file the articles with your office.

If you have any questions or concerns regarding this matter, please do not hesitate to contact our office.

> Debbie A. Rowe Legal Secretary

:dar

Enclosures

J \OPEN\Hammond, Brett\Letters\lti to DOC.wpd

## ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Name:			
The name of the Limited Liability Company is: <u>Har</u>	nmond Design Group, LLC	<del></del>	
ARTICLE II - Address:			
The mailing address and street address of the principal	office of the Limited Liabilit	y Comp	any
is:			
Principal Office Address:	Mailing Address:		
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
317 E. Park Avenue	317 E. Park Avenue		
Tallahassee, Florida 32301	Tallahassee, Florida 32301	<u>-</u>	
		_	<u> </u>
		8	<b>≦</b> g.
ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registered Office, Regist	ered Agent's Signature	08 MAY	<u>6</u> 2
ARTICEL III - Registered Agent, Registered Office, Regist	ortu Agent 3 Dignature.	=<	20-
The name of the Florida street address of the registered	l acout avai	27	F 35.1
The name of the Florida street address of the registered	ragem are.		
w . w		3	9 TO
Bret D. Hammond	<u>1</u>	Ņ	25
Name		2:14	딍
317 E. Park Avenue		•	ZS
Florida Street Address (P.O. Box NO			
Tallahassee, Florida 32	<u>.301</u>		

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, Florida Statutes.

City, State and Zip Code

Registered Agent's Signature

## ARTICLE IV - Manager(s) or Managing Member(s):

The name and address of each Manager or Managing Member is as follows:

<u>Title</u>

"MGR" = Manager

"MGRM" = Managing Member

MGRM

Name and Address:

Bret D. Hammond

317 E. Park Avenue

Tallahassee, Florida 32301

REQUIRED SIGNATURE:

Signature of a member or an authorized representative of a member.

(In accordance with Section 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true.)

Bret D. Hammond

Typed or Printed Name of Signee

Filing Fees:

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent

\$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)

\$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)

J \OPEN\PNC\Hammond - Artel Organization LLC wpd